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PHONE: (858) 291-115
EMAIL: rpolito@md7.com

SITE ACQUISITION AGENT:
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CONTACT: ROBERTO POLITO
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PROJECT TEAM

DRAWING SYMBOLS

GENERAL NOTES

NO PROPOSED WORK, ZONING DRAWINGS MEANT FOR OBTAINING
ENTITLEMENTS

DRAWING INDEXVICINITY MAP PROJECT SUMMARY

NOT FOR DISCLOSURE OUTSIDE TELECOMMUNICATION CLIENT WITHOUT
WRITTEN PERMISSION.

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY

TWIN OAKS SOUTH
NS0343

ENTITLEMENT RENEWAL
FA: 10090864

2080 GOLDEN EAGLE TRAIL
SAN MARCOS, CA 92078

SITE INFORMATION

THE FACILITY IS UNMANNED AND NOT FOR HUMAN HABITATION. A TECHNICIAN
WILL VISIT THE SITE AS REQUIRED FOR ROUTINE MAINTENANCE. THE PROJECT
WILL NOT RESULT IN ANY SIGNIFICANT DISTURBANCE OR EFFECT ON DRAINAGE;
NO SANITARY SEWER SERVICE, POTABLE WATER, OR TRASH DISPOSAL IS
REQUIRED AND NO COMMERCIAL SIGNAGE IS PROPOSED.

REVISION

REFER: ELECTRICAL FOR
ADDITIONAL SYMBOLS

ELEVATION NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER FOR
ELEVATION

DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER FOR DETAIL

#

CODE COMPLIANCE
2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA TITLE 24
2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
TIA-222 CODE

IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT, THE MOST
RESTRICTIVE CODE SHALL PREVAIL

Callbefore you dig.
below.Know what's

TO OBTAIN LOCATION OF PARTICIPANTS
UNDERGROUND FACILITIES BEFORE YOU DIG

IN NEVADA, CALL USA NORTH 811

TOLL FREE: 1-800-227-2600 OR
www.usanorth811.org

NEVADA STATUTE REQUIRES MIN
OF 2 WORKING DAYS NOTICE

BEFORE YOU EXCAVATE

RR

PROPERTY OWNER:

STRUCTURE HEIGHT:
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LATITUDE (NAD 83):
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ZONING DISTRICT:
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117° 10' 36.30"
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LS-1 SITE SURVEY
LS-2 SITE SURVEY
LS-3 SITE SURVEY
LS-4 SITE SURVEY
A-1.0 OVERALL SITE PLAN
A-1.1 ENLARGED SITE PLAN
A-2.0 EQUIPMENT & ANTENNA PLAN
A-3.0 SOUTHWEST & NORTHWEST ELEVATIONS
A-4.0 SOUTHWEST & NORTHEAST ELEVATIONS
L01 IRRIGATION PLAN
L02 IRRIGATION DETAILS AND WATER CALCS
L03 PLANTING PLAN

X
A-X

X
A-X
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SAN DIEGO, CA 92130
CONTACT: ROBERTO POLITO
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OVERALL SITE PLAN

A-1.0
1OVERALL SITE PLAN 1"=120'-0" (11x17)

SCALE:
(OR)

1"=60'-0" (22x34)60'30'060'

NORTH
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GOLDEN EAGLE TRAIL

NOTE:

LOCATION & DIMENSIONS ON RIGHTS-OF-WAY AND
PROPERTY LINES ARE ASSUMED TO BE ACCURATE
BUT ARE PREPARED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF
RECORD-OF-SURVEY OR CURRENT SURVEY.

APN: 679-040-01

1
A-1.1

PROPERTY LINE

SAN ELIJO
 ROAD

EXISTING ADJACENT
PROPERTY LINE (TYP.)

EXISTING ADJACENT
PROPERTY LINE (TYP.)

PROPERTY LINE

PR
O

PE
RT

Y 
LI

NE

PR
O

PE
RT

Y 
LI

NE

EXISTING PAVED
ACCESS ROAD

APN: 679-040-02

APN: 679-040-07

APN: 679-040-03

APN: 679-040-08

APN: 679-040-09
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13/64"=1'-0" (11x17)
SCALE:
(OR)

3/32"=1'-0" (22x34)12'6'3'0

NORTH

SEE DETAIL 1/A-2.0 FOR
EQUIPMENT PLAN

SEE DETAIL 2/A-2.0 FOR
ANTENNA PLAN

2
A-3.0

EXISTING 30'-0"
MONOPINE POLE

APN: 679-040-01

EXISTING T-MOBILE
MONOPINE

EXISTING T-MOBILE
EQUIPMENT SHELTER

EXISTING PAVED
ACCESS ROAD

EXISTING FENCE

EXISTING TREE
(TYP.)

EXISTING 12'X20' AT&T
LEASE AREA/ EQUIPMENT
COMPOUND

1
A-3.0



EQUIPMENT &
ANTENNA PLAN

A-2.0 EQUIPMENT PLAN 1ANTENNA PLAN 21/4"=1'-0" (11x17)
SCALE:
(OR)

1/2"=1'-0" (22x34)2'1'6"0

NORTH NORTH

1/4"=1'-0" (11x17)
SCALE:
(OR)

1/2"=1'-0" (22x34)2'1'6"0
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(E) SEC
TO

R
 "B"

180°

(E) SECTOR "C"
270°

(E) S
ECTOR "A

"

50°

POS # 1

POS # 2

POS # 3

POS # 4

POS # 1

POS # 2

POS # 3

POS # 4

POS # 1 POS # 2 POS # 3 POS # 4

EXISTING AIR ANTENNAS
(STACKED), (2) PER
SECTOR, TOTAL OF (6)

EXISTING RRUS 4449
B5/B12, (1) PER SECTOR,
TOTAL OF (3)

EXISTING RRUS 4478
B12, (1) PER SECTOR,
TOTAL OF (3)

EXISTING COMMSCOPE
PANEL ANTENNAS, (1) PER
SECTOR, TOTAL OF (3)

EXISTING KATHREIN PANEL
ANTENNAS, (2) PER
SECTOR, TOTAL OF (6)

EXISTING RRUS-32 B66A,
(1) PER SECTOR, TOTAL
OF (3)

EXISTING RRUS-32 B30, (1)
PER SECTOR, TOTAL OF (3)

EXISTING SURGE
SUPPRESSOR,
TOTAL OF (4)

EXISTING ANTENNA
PLATFORM, TYP. 12'-0"

20
'-0

"

EXISTING FAN
COOL UNIT

EXISTING CIENA ETHERNET
EQUIPMENT CABINET

EXISTING AT&T CUSTOMER
DEMARC

EXISTING CONDUIT SLEEVES

EXISTING AT&T
23" RACK

EXISTING AT&T
ARGUS/ALPHA
EXPANSION
BATTERY RACK

EXISTING AT&T
ARGUS/ALPHA
POWER
SYSTEM RACK

EXISTING
INTERSECT
POWER PANEL

EXISTING GEN
PLUG

EXISTING FIRE
EXTINGUISHER

(2) EXISTING
CONDENSER
UNITS

6'-
8"

EXISTING 12'X20' AT&T
LEASE AREA/ EQUIPMENT
COMPOUND

EXISTING T-MOBILE
EQUIPMENT SHELTER

EXISTING 30'-0"
MONOPINE POLE
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 SOUTHWEST &
NORTHWEST
ELEVATIONS

23/64"=1'-0" (11x17)
SCALE:
(OR)

3/32"=1'-0" (22x34)12'6'3'0SOUTHWEST ELEVATION

TOP OF EXISTING MONOPINE BRANCHES
 ±35'-0" AGL

TOP OF EXISTING MONOPINE POLE
±30'-0" AGL

TOP OF EXISTING ANTENNAS
ELEV. ±29'-9" AGL

RAD CENTER OF EXISTING ANTENNAS
ELEV. ±26'-9" AGL

BOTTOM OF EXISTING ANTENNAS
ELEV. ±23'-9" AGL

NORTHWEST ELEVATION 13/64"=1'-0" (11x17)
SCALE:
(OR)

3/32"=1'-0" (22x34)12'6'3'0

RAD CENTER OF EXISTING ANTENNAS
ELEV. ±28'-7" AGL

RAD CENTER OF EXISTING ANTENNAS
ELEV. ±25'-2" AGL

TOP OF CONCRETE FOOTING
ELEV. ±23'-9" AGL

(6) EXISTING AT&T ANTENNAS
(9) EXISTING AT&T RRHS
(3) EXISTING AT&T FILTERS
(4) EXISTING AT&T SURGE SUPPRESSORS
(9) EXISTING AT&T PANEL ANTENNAS
(3) EXISTING AT&T AIR ANTENNAS
(3) EXISTING AT&T RRHS

TOP OF EXISTING MONOPINE BRANCHES
 ±35'-0" AGL

TOP OF EXISTING MONOPINE POLE
±30'-0" AGL

TOP OF EXISTING ANTENNAS
ELEV. ±29'-9" AGL

RAD CENTER OF EXISTING ANTENNAS
ELEV. ±26'-9" AGL

BOTTOM OF EXISTING ANTENNAS
ELEV. ±23'-9" AGL

RAD CENTER OF EXISTING ANTENNAS
ELEV. ±28'-7" AGL

RAD CENTER OF EXISTING ANTENNAS
ELEV. ±25'-2" AGL

TOP OF CONCRETE FOOTING
ELEV. ±23'-9" AGL

EXISTING 30'-0"
MONOPINE POLE

EXISTING T-MOBILE
MONOPINE

EXISTING 30'-0"
MONOPINE POLE

EXISTING T-MOBILE
MONOPINE



IRRIGATION PLAN

L01
1IRRIGATION PLAN N.T.S.

SCALE
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IRRIGATION DETAILS
AND WATER CALCS
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1IRRIGATION DETAILS AND WATER CALCS N.T.S.
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PLANTING DETAIL

L03
1PLANTING DETAIL N.T.S.
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